Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy
Doug Oliver, Colonel

(770) 942-2121

8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Douglasville, Georgia 30134

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on June 27, 2024

Booking Date

06/26/24

06/26/24

06/26/24
06/26/24

06/26/24

06/26/24

06/26/24

06/26/24

06/26/24

06/26/24

06/26/24

06/26/24

06/26/24

06/26/24

06/26/24

Name

ABERNATHY, WESLEY ADAM

ADEYEMI, IFASESAN ADEBAYO

BENTON, KELLI NICOLE
BOLDEN, ISAIAH ERICKSON

BOZEMAN, BRYANT DESHAWN

CARROLL, DESTRY BRANDON

CHICO, SAMANTHA ANN

DAVIS, REGINALD RENA

DAVIS, TRINITY MONAY

Charges

40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked

registration - Pending
40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance - Pending

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled

substances-Sch | - Pending

16-8-8 - Theft by receiving property stolen in another State

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-8-2 - Theft of Automobile - Pending

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane
40-6-181 - Speeding
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

999.999 - Production Order

16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M)
16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree

DAWSON PRYMUS, KENNETH JAMES 16-11-37 - Terroristic threats and acts - Misdemeanor

DUNN, WILLIAM EDWARD SYLVESTER 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

EDWARDS, JESSICA HOPE
FLEMING, RODRICK CHRISTOPHER

GIHUKI, JAMES GATHARA

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

HARRIS, JAYDEN ELISHA DESHAWN  16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage

Address

9760 GREENSIDE WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

1544 N FLAT ROCK RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

6900 TALKEETNA CT SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331

962 OAK CREEK CIR APT D, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

6771 CREEK VALLEY WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

5639 KILROY LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
629 RAYELLA DR, STOCKBRIDGE, GA 30281

769 SARA MEADOW RD, LOGANVILLE, GA 30052

3275 WASHINGTON RD / APT 1, ATLANTA, GA
30344

2390 FAIRBURN RD LOT 36, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

7745 POPPY DR, WINSTON, GA 30187

322 PRICE RD, CARROLTON, GA 30117

5236 PINE WAY RD, POWDER SPRINGS, GA
30127

5420 CHURCH STREET, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

6315 HOLBORNE LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

06/26/24

06/26/24
06/26/24
06/26/24

06/26/24

06/26/24
06/26/24
06/26/24

06/26/24

Name

KINCAID, CHRISTIE MICHELLE

MAXWELL, DARIUS JUSTIN
PEREZ FORTUNA, IAN MIGUEL
PEREZ-MARTINEZ, LUIS FERNANDO

PERSON, GARY LEWIS

PONDER, IVAN MANDALL
SANDS, MICHAEL JOSEPH
SEALS, MARQUES JOSEPH

WILLIAMS, JOVAN LEVAR

Total Records: 24

Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

40-6-181 - Speeding
40-5-20(a) - License required

16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree
16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
999.999 - Boarded for DPD
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

Address
3377 SPRING HARBOUR DR, ATLANTA, GA
30340
7857 POPPY SEED PL, WINSTON, GA 30187
5261 ALHAMBRA DR., ORLANDO, FL 32808
157 THORNTON RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

170 INDUSTRIAL BLVD APT L170, VILLA RICA,
GA 30180

2611 VICTORY DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
637 W MARKET CIR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

2955 DUNGENESS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

1251 SAINT JAMES PLACE, LOGANVILLE, GA
30052

Page 2 of 2



