## **Douglas County Sheriff's Office**

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel*  8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
06/26/24	ABERNATHY, WESLEY ADAM	<ul> <li>40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked registration - Pending</li> <li>40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance - Pending</li> <li>16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I - Pending</li> </ul>	9760 GREENSIDE WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
06/26/24	ADEYEMI, IFASESAN ADEBAYO	16-8-8 - Theft by receiving property stolen in another State	1544 N FLAT ROCK RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
06/26/24	BENTON, KELLI NICOLE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	6900 TALKEETNA CT SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
06/26/24	BOLDEN, ISAIAH ERICKSON	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	962 OAK CREEK CIR APT D, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
06/26/24	BOZEMAN, BRYANT DESHAWN	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	6771 CREEK VALLEY WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
06/26/24	CARROLL, DESTRY BRANDON	16-8-2 - Theft of Automobile - Pending	5639 KILROY LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
06/26/24	CHICO, SAMANTHA ANN	40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 40-6-181 - Speeding 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe	629 RAYELLA DR, STOCKBRIDGE, GA 30281
06/26/24	DAVIS, REGINALD RENA	999.999 - Production Order	769 SARA MEADOW RD, LOGANVILLE, GA 30052
06/26/24	DAVIS, TRINITY MONAY	16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M) 16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree	3275 WASHINGTON RD / APT 1, ATLANTA, GA 30344
06/26/24	DAWSON PRYMUS, KENNETH JAMES	16-11-37 - Terroristic threats and acts - Misdemeanor	2390 FAIRBURN RD LOT 36, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
06/26/24	DUNN, WILLIAM EDWARD SYLVESTER	R 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)	7745 POPPY DR, WINSTON, GA 30187
06/26/24	EDWARDS, JESSICA HOPE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	322 PRICE RD, CARROLTON, GA 30117
06/26/24	FLEMING, RODRICK CHRISTOPHER	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	5236 PINE WAY RD, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127
06/26/24	GIHUKI, JAMES GATHARA	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	5420 CHURCH STREET, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
06/26/24	HARRIS, JAYDEN ELISHA DESHAWN	16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage	6315 HOLBORNE LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

## Daily Arrest Report

Printed on June 27, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
06/26/24	KINCAID, CHRISTIE MICHELLE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	3377 SPRING HARBOUR DR, ATLANTA, GA 30340
06/26/24	MAXWELL, DARIUS JUSTIN	16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage	7857 POPPY SEED PL, WINSTON, GA 30187
06/26/24	PEREZ FORTUNA, IAN MIGUEL	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	5261 ALHAMBRA DR., ORLANDO, FL 32808
06/26/24	PEREZ-MARTINEZ, LUIS FERNANDO	40-6-181 - Speeding 40-5-20(a) - License required	157 THORNTON RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
06/26/24	PERSON, GARY LEWIS	16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree 16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV	170 INDUSTRIAL BLVD APT L170, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
06/26/24	PONDER, IVAN MANDALL	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	2611 VICTORY DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
06/26/24	SANDS, MICHAEL JOSEPH	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	637 W MARKET CIR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
06/26/24	SEALS, MARQUES JOSEPH	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	2955 DUNGENESS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
06/26/24	WILLIAMS, JOVAN LEVAR	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	1251 SAINT JAMES PLACE, LOGANVILLE, GA 30052

## **Total Records: 24**